@ ‘Consolidated’

communications

January 16, 2024

Nancy Dippell, Secretary

Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street, PO Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

RE:  Consolidated Communications of Missouri Company - Tariff Revision - PSC MO No. 1,
Business Rate Increases

Dear Secretary:

Enclosed for filing, Consolidated Communications of Missouri Company d/b/a Consolidated
Communications hereby submits the following tariff sheets with a proposed effective date
of February 16, 2024.

Section 4 - Twelfth Revised Sheet 17
Section 10 - Sixth Revised Sheet 41
Section 10 - Seventh Revised Sheet 42

The purpose of this filing is the make the following tariff changes:

o Business Local Exchange Access Line monthly rate will increase by $5.00 (Current access line
rate is $27.00 increasing to $32.00)

e ExpansionPAK II bundle monthly rates will increase by $5.00

A copy of the bill message language is attached and will be placed on applicable customer January bills.
Please contact me at the number or email address below with any questions or concerns regarding this

filing.

Regards,

(ot fawan

Carole J. Williamson

Director — Tariffs & Compliance
P:207.535.3069
carole.williamson@consolidated.com



CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS OF MISSOURI COMPANY
BILL MESSAGES — CUSTOMER NOTIFICATION

BUSINESS:

Business Basic Local Telecommunication Service

NOTICE OF PRICE INCREASE

At Consolidated Communications we strive to keep you informed of any changes to your billing
and service options. Effective on your February bill, the Business Access Line rate will increase by

$5.00 per month. We value your business and look forward to providing you with the best services
possible. For more information, please call 1.844.YOUR.CCI (1.844.968.7224).

Voice Bundles for all Business Customers
NOTICE OF PRICE INCREASE

At Consolidated Communications we strive to keep you informed of any changes to your billing
and service options. Effective on your February bill, the Voice Bundle rate will increase by $5.00

per month. We value your business and look forward to providing you with the best services
possible. For more information, please call 1.844.YOUR.CCI (1.844.968.7224).



Consolidated Communications of Missouri Company PSC MO. No 1
d/b/a Consolidated Communications Section 4
Twelfth Revised Sheet 17

Cancels Eleventh Revised Sheet 17

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

Rates (Cont'd)
C. Local Exchange Access Line Monthly Rate Schedule
ACCESS LINE RATE GROUPS
[1] [2] [3] [4] [5]
CLASS AND GRADE 1- 1,061- 2,901- 7,001- 25,001-
OF SERVICE GSEC 1,060 2,900 7,000 25,000 OVER
Business Service:
One-Party B1 $32.00 $32.00 $32.00 $32.00 $32.00 Q)
PBX Trunk PBX TK 18.25 19.50 20.75 22.00 23.25
Key Line BKSL 18.25 19.50 20.75 22.00 23.25
Semi-Public SP 16.25 17.50 18.75 20.00 21.25
Customer Owned COPT 26.95 26.95 26.95 26.95 26.95
Residence Service:
One-Party R1 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00
Key Line R1 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50
Issued: January 16, 2024 Effective: February 16, 2024

Carole J. Williamson, Director — Tariffs & Compliance
5 Davis Farm Rd.
Portland ME, 04103



Consolidated Communications of Missouri Company
d/b/a Consolidated Communications

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

PSC MO. No 1
Section 10
Sixth Revised Sheet 41

Cancels Fifth Revised Sheet 41

GENERAL SERVICES

SERVICE BUNDLES (Cont’d)

C. ExpansionPAK 11 (EPAK 11) Bundles (Cont’d)
3. Termination Liability (Cont’d)
f. At the end of the term or any subsequent renewal, the agreement will

automatically be renewed for a successive one, two or three year term at the

same terms and conditions unless either party provides advance notice that it does
not wish to renew the term. Each subsequent renewal will allow for a 60 day
grace period for the subscriber to unsubscribe from the plan without penalty.
Pricing will remain the same during any automatic renewal unless the Telephone
Company has provided 30 day notice of any change. Customers can move from a
shorter term to a longer term without incurring a penalty.

4. Monthly Rates and Charges

Unlimited Dial Tone (DTL):

Exchanges: Cleveland, Drexel, East Lynne

Basic Unlimited Package — One Year Term

Basic Unlimited Package — Two Year Term

Basic Unlimited Package — Three Year Term

Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Three Year Term)

$37.00*
$34.00!
$26.00*
$37.00*
$37.00!
$34.00*
$26.00*

Exchanges: Cleveland, Drexel, East Lynne (Includes Metropolitan Calling Area)

Basic Unlimited Package — One Year Term

Basic Unlimited Package — Two Year Term

Basic Unlimited Package — Three Year Term

Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Three Year Term)

This price does not include the deregulated intralata and interlata components.

$40.00*
$37.00*
$29.00*
$44.461
$40.00*
$37.00*
$29.00*

Issued: January 16, 2024

Caroler J. Williamson, Director — Tariffs & Compliance

5 Davis Farm Rd.
Portland, ME 04103

Effective: February 16, 2024
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Consolidated Communications of Missouri Company PSC MO. No 1
d/b/a Consolidated Communications Section 10
Seventh Revised Sheet 42
Cancels Sixth Revised Sheet 42

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

GENERAL SERVICES

SERVICE BUNDLES (Cont’d)

C. ExpansionPAK 11 (EPAK 11) Bundles (Cont’d)

4, Monthly Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

Unlimited Dial Tone (DTL):

Exchanges: Creighton, Garden City, Peculiar

Basic Unlimited Package — One Year Term $37.00* M
Basic Unlimited Package — Two Year Term $34.00*
Basic Unlimited Package — Three Year Term $26.00!
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month) $37.00!
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term) $37.001
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term) $34.00!
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Three Year Term) $26.00 U]

Exchanges: Garden City, Peculiar (Includes Metropolitan Calling Area)

Basic Unlimited Package — One Year Term $40.00* Q)
Basic Unlimited Package — Two Year Term $37.00!
Basic Unlimited Package — Three Year Term $29.00?
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month) $44.461
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term) $40.00"
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term) $37.00?
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Three Year Term) $29.00! Q)

Unlimited Centrex:

Exchanges: All Exchanges

Basic Unlimited Package — One Year Term $25.50!
Basic Unlimited Package — Two Year Term $22.501
Basic Unlimited Package — Three Year Term $14.50t
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month) $25.501
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term) $25.50!
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term) $22.50"
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Three Year Term) $14.501

This price does not include the the IntraLATA and InterLATA components which are provided by
Consolidated Communications Enterprise Services, Inc.

Issued: January 16, 2024 Effective: February 16, 2024

Carole J. Williamson, Director — Tariffs & Compliance
5 Davis Farm Rd.
Portland, ME 04103
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